  3Φ -  Line Reactors DATASHEET
HRL-3/5
Technical Data
Rated Voltage                         : 3 X 380VAC – 480VAC
Rated Frequency                    : 50 – 60 Hz
Impedance                             : 3% , 5% @ 400V, 50 Hz
Rated Current                         : 4A to 500 A
Max. Ambient Temp               : 45o C

@ 45°C
[A]
Rated Power
@ 400V
[HP]
Inductance
3%
[mH]
Typical
Power Losses
[W]
Weight
[kg]
HRL-3-4 4 2 5.450 32 1.5
HRL-3-8 8 5.5 2.740 50 2
HRL-3-12 12 7.5 1.830 62 2.5
HRL-3-18 18 10 1.220 92 3.4
HRL-3-25 25 15 0.880 100 5.0
HRL-3-35 35 25 0.630 138 5.4
HRL-3-45 45 30 0.490 162 8.8
HRL-3-55 55 40 0.400 180 10.2
HRL-3-80 80 60 0.275 235 11.4
HRL-3-100 100 75 0.220 290 13.8
HRL-3-130 130 100 0.170 325 15.7
HRL-3-160 160 125 0.137 410 20.0
HRL-3-200 200 150 0.110 520 25.5
HRL-3-250 250 175 0.087 580 27.5
HRL-3-320 320 215 0.068 720 35.8
HRL-3-400 400 270 0.054 900 45.5
HRL-3-500 500 350 0.043 990 52.5
5 % Line Reactor, 400V (50Hz)
Part No. Rated current
@ 45°C
[A]
Rated Power
@ 400V
[HP]
Inductance
5%
[mH]
Typical
Power Losses
[W]
Weight
[kg]
HRL-5-4 4 2 9.235 43 2.0
HRL-5-8 8 5.5 4.617 67 3.0
HRL-5-12 12 7.5 3.078 83 3.6
HRL-5-18 18 10 2.052 124 5.0
HRL-5-25 25 15 1.477 135 7.2
HRL-5-35 35 25 1.055 186 7.8
HRL-5-45 45 30 0.820 218 12.5
HRL-5-55 55 40 0.671 243 15.0
HRL-5-80 80 60 0.461 317 16.5
HRL-5-100 100 75 0.369 391 20.0
HRL-5-130 130 100 0.284 438 22.7
HRL-5-160 160 125 0.230 553 29.0
HRL-5-200 200 150 0.184 702 37.0
HRL-5-250 250 175 0.147 783 40.0
HRL-5-320 320 215 0.115 972 52.0
HRL-5-400 400 270 0.092 1215 66.0
HRL-5-500 500 350 0.073 1336 76.0
Power harmonic damping (THDi) – 6 Pulse Rectifier/Drive
 Without line Reactor  3 % Line Reactor 5 % Line Reactor 8 % Line Reactor
5th 80 % 40 % 32 % 26 %